COUNTY OFFICES - 1994

TERM ELECTED
COUNTY JUDGE

John W. Sweeney Jr. Rep 10 yrs. 11/04/86
William B. Braat Re 10 yrs.
a aatz, P Y 11/05/91
COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Robert J. Bondi, Rep 4 yrs. 11/06/90
//;HERIFF
Robert D.Thoubboron, Ind 4 yrs. 11/02/93
COUNTY CLERK
Joseph L.Peloso,Jr. Rep 4 yrs. 11/06/90
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Kevin L. Wright, Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91
CORONER
William J.Stahl, Rep 4 yrs. 11/03/92
John M. Zarcone, Rep 4 yrs 11/06/90
Paul Chang, Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91
Charles Block, Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/96

12/31/01

12/31/94

12/31/97

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/96

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/95



COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 1994

TERM ELECTED
DISTRICT #1
Jerome Goldberg, Dem 3 yrs. 11/05/91
~ DISTRICT #2
Jim Gordon, Dem 3 yrs. 11/02/93
./ DISTRICT #3
11/02/93

Douglas R. Koberger, Rep 3 yrs.

DISTRICT #4
Michael K. Semo, Rep 3 yrs. 11/05/91

DISTRICT #5
Arne H. Nordstrom, Rep 3 yrs. 11/03/92

DISTRICT #6
Tony Hay, Rep 3 yrs. 11/03/92

DISTRICT #7
Lillian Jones, Dem 3 yrs. 11/05/91"

- DISTRICT #8
William R. Bell, Rep 3 yrs. 11/02/93

DISTRICT #9 G
Regina C. Morini, Dem 3 yrs. 11/03/41

EXPIRATION

12/31/94

12/31/96

12/31/96

12/31/94

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/94

12/31/96

12/31/95



CARMEL TOWN OFFICES - 1994

TERM
SUPERVISOR

Richard T. Othmer, Dem 2 yrs.

TOWN CLERK
Constance King Munday, Rep 2yrs.

TOWN JUSTICE
Howard F. Stockfield, Dem 4 yrs.

Robert E. Miller, Rep 4 yrs.

COUNCILMAN
Alfred Della Cioppa, Dem 4 yrs.

Frank J.DelCampo, Rep 4 yrs.

Robert J. Ravallo, Rep 4 yrs.

James McDonough, Dem 4 yrs
TAX RECEIVER

Mary E. Kristensen, Rep 4 yrs.

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Ronald J. DeFrancesco, Rep 2 yrs.

ELECTED
11/02/93

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/02/93

EXPIRATION

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95



1994 TOWN OFFICES KENT
SUPERVISOR TERM ELECTED EXPIRATION
Joseph L. Belvedere Rep 2 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK

Edith M. Schanil Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
TOWN JUSTICE

James Dove Dem 4 yrs. 11/7/91 12/31/95
Joseph Esposito, Sr. Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
COUNCILMAN

Jean Marie Noel Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
Dennis Illuminate Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
Richard Moynihan Rep 4 yrs. 11/5/91 12/31/95
Sal Tripi Rep 4 yrs. 11/7/91 12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER

Catherine Locascio Dem 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Joseph Galasso Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97



*RESIGNED 12/16/94

1994 TOWN OFFICES KENT
SUPERVISOR TERM ELECTED EXPIRATION
Joseph L. Belvedere Rep 2 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK

Edith M. Schanil Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
TOWN JUSTICE

James Dove Dem 4 yrs. 11/7/91 12/31/95
Joseph Esposito, Sr. Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
COUNCILMAN

Jean Marie Noel Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
Dennis Illuminate Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
Richard Moynihan Rep 4 yrs. 11/5/91 12/31/95
Sal Tripi Rep 4 yrs. 11/7/91 12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER

Catherine Locascio Dem 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Joseph Galasso* Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97



1994 TOWN OFFICES KENT
SUPERVISOR TERM ELECTED EXPIRATION
Joseph L. Belvedere Rep 2 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK

Edith M. Schanil Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
TOWN JUSTICE

James Dove Dem 4 yrs. 11/7/91 12/31/95
Joseph Esposito, Sr. Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
COUNCILMAN

Jean Marie Noel Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
Dennis Illuminate Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
Richard Moynihan Rep 4 yrs. 11/5/91 12/31/95
Sal Tripi Rep 4 yrs. 11/7/91 12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER

Catherine Locascio Dem 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT

Paul Ross* Rep 4 yrs. 11/2/93 12/31/97

*APPOINTED 12/16/94 TO FILL UNEXPIRED TERM



-

PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1994

SUPERVISOR

Michael Griffin, Rep 2 yrs.

TOWN CLERK
Rose L. Beers, Rep

TOWN JUSTICE
Roger A. Tricinelli,

John King, Dem

COUNCILMAN

Ernest J. Kassay, Rep 4 Yrs.

Raymond E. Oneill Con 4 Yrs.

* Joseph E. Dirks, Jr.

John Owen, Dem

TAX RECEIVER
Sally Hamel, Dem

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Richard H. Tompkins

TERM ELECTED EXPIRATION
11/02/93 12/31/95

2 yrs. 11/02/93 12/31/95

Rep 4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95
4 yrs. 11/02/93 12/31/97
11/02/93 12/31/97

11/02/93 12/31/97

Rep To £ill unexpired term 2 years)
11/02/93 12/31/95

4 yrs. 11/05/91 12/31/95

2 yrs. 11/02/93 12/31/95

Rep 2 yrs. 11/02/93 12/31/95



PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES -

SUPERVISOR
William Mazzuca

TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER
Donald J. McGrath

TOWN JUSTICE
Michael J. Tighe

Thomas J. Scuccimarra

COUNCILMAN
Betty Lou Budney

Stephen M. Rosario

VACANT

Edward F. Engelbride

ASSESSOR
Gary M. Ritchie

William L. LeMon

Brian J. Kenney

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Joe A. Percacciolo, Jr.

Dem

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Dem

TERM

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

1994

ELECTED EXPIRATION
11/2/93 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/5/91 12/31/95



PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES -

SUPERVISOR TERM
William Mazzuca Dem 2 yrs.
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER

Donald J. McGrath Dem 4 yrs.
TOWN JUSTICE

Michael J. Tighe Rep 4 yrs.
Thomas J. Scuccimarra Rep 4 yrs.
COUNCILMAN

Betty Lou Budney Dem 4 yrs.
Stephen M. Rosario Dem 4 yrs.
Alfred M. Hosmer* Dem 4 yrs.

*APPOINTED 2/3/94 TO FILL UNEXPIRED TERM

Edward F. Engelbride Rep 4
ASSESSOR

Gary M. Ritchie Dem 4
William L. LeMon Rep 4
Brian J. Kenney Rep 4

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Joe A. Percacciolo, Jr. Dem 4

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

yrs.

1994

ELECTED EXPIRATION
11/2/93 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/5/91 12/31/95
11/2/93 12/31/97
11/5/91 12/31/95



PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN OFFICES - 1994

SUPERVISOR
William D.Spinelli, Dem

TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER
Carole P. Hughes, Rep

TOWN JUSTICE
* Louis DiCarlo, Ind

Arthur Burstein, Dem

COUNCILMAN
Charles Ferrante, Sr Rep

Samuel R. Gambino Rep
Sam J.0Oliverio Jr. Rep
John A. Layman, Rep

ASSESSOR
Philip W. Orlando, Dem

Ronald Fiorentino, Dem
Joanne Brandt, Rep

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
Mitzi Eagens, Dem

* Unexpired Term

TERM

2 yrs

4 yrs

4 yrs

4 yrs

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 Yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.
10579
4 Yrs.

4 yrs.

2 Yrs.

ELECTED

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/05/91

EXPIRATION

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

(filling unexpired term 2
yrs 11/05/91 - 12/31/95)

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/97

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/93



SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES - 1994

TERM
SUPERVISOR
Edward C. Nagel, Jr. Dem 2 yrs

TOWN CLERK
Ruth A. Mazzei, Rep 2 yrs.

TOWN JUSTICE
Thomas G.McKeon, Rep 4 yrs.

RS

Richard W.Vgrcollone,Rep yrs.

COUNCILMAN
Dennis @, Sullivan, Rep 4 yrs

Sharon H. Booth, Rep 4 yrs.
Michael P.McEnnery,Rep 4 yrs.
Lois Zutell, Rep 4 Yrs.

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
James F. Lawlor, Dem 2 yrs.

ELECTED
11/02/93

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/02/93

11/05/91

11/05/91

11/02/93

EXPIRATION

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/97

12/31/95

12/31/95

12/31/95
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