COUNTY OFFICES - 1994

,	COUNTY JUDGE	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
C	John W. Sweeney Jr. Rep	10 yrs.	11/04/86	12/31/96
	William B. Braatz, Rep	10 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/01
(COUNTY EXECUTIVE Robert J. Bondi, Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94
<u> </u>	SHERIFF Robert D.Thoubboron, In	d 4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
(COUNTY CLERK Joseph L.Peloso,Jr. Rep	4 yrs.	11/06/90	12/31/94
Ι	DISTRICT ATTORNEY Kevin L. Wright, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
(CORONER William J.Stahl, Rep	4 yrs.	11/03/92	12/31/96
	John M. Zarcone, Rep	4 yrs	11/06/90	12/31/94
	Paul Chang, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
	Charles Block, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95

COUNTY LEGISLATURE - 1994

DICEDION #1	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
DISTRICT #1 Jerome Goldberg, D	Oem 3 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/94
DISTRICT #2 Jim Gordon,	Dem 3 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/96
DISTRICT #3 Douglas R. Koberge	er, Rep 3 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/96
DISTRICT #4 Michael K. Semo,	Rep 3 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/94
DISTRICT #5 Arne H. Nordstrom,	Rep 3 yrs.	11/03/92	12/31/95
DISTRICT #6 Tony Hay, Rep	3 yrs.	11/03/92	12/31/95
DISTRICT #7 Lillian Jones, De	em 3 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/94
DISTRICT #8 William R. Bell,	Rep 3 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/96
DISTRICT #9 Regina C. Morini,	Dem 3 yrs.	11/03/97 11/03/97	12/31/95

CARMEL TOWN OFFICES - 1994

GUDEDUT GOD	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
SUPERVISOR Richard T. Othmer, Dem	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN CLERK Constance King Munday, R	ep 2yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Howard F. Stockfield, De	m 4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Robert E. Miller, Rep	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Alfred Della Cioppa, Dem	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
Frank J.DelCampo, Rep	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
Robert J. Ravallo, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
James McDonough, Dem	4 yrs	11/05/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Mary E. Kristensen, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Ronald J. DeFrancesco, R	ep 2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95

SUPERVISOR Joseph L. Belvedere	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/93	EXPIRATION 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK Edith M. Schanil	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
TOWN JUSTICE James Dove	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/91	12/31/95
Joseph Esposito, Sr.	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Jean Marie Noel	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Dennis Illuminate	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Richard Moynihan	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Sal Tripi	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Catherine Locascio	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Joseph Galasso	<u>r</u> Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97

SUPERVISOR Joseph L. Belvedere	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/93	EXPIRATION 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK Edith M. Schanil	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
TOWN JUSTICE James Dove Joseph Esposito, Sr.	Dem Rep	4 yrs. 4 yrs.	11/7/91 11/2/93	12/31/95 12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Jean Marie Noel	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Dennis Illuminate Richard Moynihan	Rep Rep	4 yrs. 4 yrs.	11/2/93 11/5/91	12/31/97 12/31/95
Sal Tripi	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Catherine Locascio	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Joseph Galasso* *RESIGNED 12/16/94	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97

SUPERVISOR Joseph L. Belvedere	Rep	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/93	EXPIRATION 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK Edith M. Schanil	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
TOWN JUSTICE James Dove	Dem	4 yrs.	11/7/91	12/31/95
Joseph Esposito, Sr.	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Jean Marie Noel	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Dennis Illuminate	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Richard Moynihan	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Sal Tripi	Rep	4 yrs.	11/7/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Catherine Locascio	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Paul Ross*	_	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
*APPOINTED 12/16/94 TO) FILL UNE	XPIRED TERM		

PATTERSON TOWN OFFICES - 1994

GUDEDVI GOD	TERM	ELECTED E	XPIRATION
SUPERVISOR Michael Griffin, Rep	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN CLERK Rose L. Beers, Rep	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Roger A. Tricinelli, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
John King, Dem	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Ernest J. Kassay, Rep	4 Yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
Raymond E. Oneill Con	4 Yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
* Joseph E. Dirks, Jr. Rep	To fill	unexpired term 11/02/93	2 years) 12/31/95
John Owen, Dem	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
TAX RECEIVER Sally Hamel, Dem	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Richard H. Tompkins Rep	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95

PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES - 1994

SUPERVISOR William Mazzuca	Dem	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/93	EXPIRATION 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER Donald J. McGrath	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Michael J. Tighe	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Thomas J. Scuccimarra	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Betty Lou Budney	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Stephen M. Rosario	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
VACANT		4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Edward F. Engelbride	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
ASSESSOR				
Gary M. Ritchie	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
William L. LeMon	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Brian J. Kenney	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Joe A. Percacciolo, Jr.	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95

PHILIPSTOWN TOWN OFFICES - 1994

SUPERVISOR William Mazzuca	Dem	TERM 2 yrs.	ELECTED 11/2/93	EXPIRATION 12/31/95
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER Donald J. McGrath	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Michael J. Tighe	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Thomas J. Scuccimarra	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Betty Lou Budney	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Stephen M. Rosario	Dem	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
Alfred M. Hosmer*	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
*APPOINTED 2/3/94 TO FILL UNE	XPIRED TER	M		
Edward F. Engelbride	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
ASSESSOR Gary M. Ritchie	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
William L. LeMon	Rep	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95
Brian J. Kenney	Rep	4 yrs.	11/2/93	12/31/97
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Joe A. Percacciolo, Jr.	Dem	4 yrs.	11/5/91	12/31/95

PUTNAM VALLEY TOWN OFFICES - 1994

GUDEDUT GOD	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
SUPERVISOR William D.Spinelli, Dem	2 yrs	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN CLERK/TAX RECEIVER Carole P. Hughes, Rep	4 yrs	11/05/91	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE * Louis DiCarlo, Ind	4 yrs	11/02/93 (filling unexpi yrs 11/05/91 -	12/31/95 red term 2 12/31/95)
Arthur Burstein, Dem	4 yrs	11/02/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Charles Ferrante, Sr Rep	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
Samuel R. Gambino Rep	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
Sam J.Oliverio Jr. Rep	4 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
John A. Layman, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
	4 yrs. 10579	11/02/93	12/31/97
Ronald Fiorentino, Dem	4 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Joanne Brandt, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT Mitzi Eagens, Dem	2 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/93

^{*} Unexpired Term

SOUTHEAST TOWN OFFICES - 1994

SUPERVISOR	TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
Edward C. Nagel, Jr. Dem	2 yrs	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN CLERK Ruth A. Mazzei, Rep	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95
TOWN JUSTICE Thomas G.McKeon, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Richard W.Varcollone, Rep	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
COUNCILMAN Dennis &, Sullivan, Rep	4 yrs	11/02/93	12/31/97
Sharon H. Booth, Rep	4 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/97
Michael P.McEnnery, Rep	4 yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
Lois Zutell, Rep	4 Yrs.	11/05/91	12/31/95
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT James F. Lawlor, Dem	2 yrs.	11/02/93	12/31/95